Market Deeping Town Council
Town Hall
Market Place
Market Deeping
PE6 8EA

Lincolnshire
Environmental
Awards

Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: mdtc.townclerk@btconnect.com

Web: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/marketdeeping

Town Clerk: Mrs Sarah Lydford

Notice is hereby given that the next meeting of Market Deeping Town Council's Planning and Highways Committee will be held on Wednesday 5th December 2018 at 7.00pm in the Town Hall, Market Deeping, when the following business will be transacted.

Agenda

- 1. Chairman's welcome.
- 2. Apologies for Absence.
- 3. To receive declarations of interest under the Localism Act 2011.
- 4. Minutes from the meeting dated Wednesday 7th November 2018.
- 5. Clerk's report on matters arising from meeting dated 7th^d November 2018.
- 6. Correspondence.
- 7. a) Omega report: Review of performance to date, budget/expenditure/income.
 - b) For members to consider items for inclusion in the five year plan
 - c) For members to consider items for inclusion for the 2019/2020 budget

Planning

- 8. To consider the planning applications received to date, including SKDC Weekly Planning lists.
- 9. Planning results received.

Highways

- 10. For members to receive an update on correspondence regarding the Persimmon Estate and to decide next steps.
- 11. Conservation Area: for members to review any matters in the area.
- 12. Update on the possibility of Christmas lighting in the Riverside Beads and Crafts area and to adjust the budget accordingly.
- 13. To consider the renewal of the Parish Agreement with LCC whereby MDTC and DSJPC jointly take responsibility for the urban highway verge cutting for 2019/2020.
- 14. For members to receive an update on footpath 4 Copy of the notice of the Inspector's proposal to modify Order 2017.

Mrs Claire Harris
Deputy Town Clerk

29th November 2018